OIPE 00 10	
FORM PTO-1694 FEB 0 6 2003 PREC 02-12	- I Soparation of Solition
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents ar 10236	riginal documents or convethoroof
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Rolls-Royce Motor Cars Limited	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation ☐ General Partnership	Name: Rolls-Royce & Bentley Motor Cars Limited Address: Pym's Lane Crewe, Cheshire CW1 3PL England
☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	☐ Individual(s)
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Massociation
Execution Date: July 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s): 76/396,459	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
Additional numbers attached	? ☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Susan M. Freedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X Enclosed
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 IP	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0932**



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 992897

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ROLLS-ROYCE MOTOR CARS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ROLLS-ROYCE & BENTLEY MOTOR CARS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd July 1999





TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 02/06/2003